
 

 
  

ISTANBUL NİŞANTAŞI UNIVERSITY 
2025-2026 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

FOREIGN LANGUAGES DEPARTMENT 

Placement Test and Proficiency Test (NUEPT) 9 September 2025,  
Tuesday (Section 1) 

11 September 2025, 
Thursday (Section 
2) 

Placement Test and Proficiency Test (NUEPT) for 
newly registered students (including YÖS students) 

7 October 2025, Tuesday 
(Section 1) 

9 October 2025, 
Thursday (Section 
2) 

Placement Test and Proficiency Test (NUEPT) for 
newly registered students (including YÖS students) 

18 November 2025, 
Tuesday (Section 1) 

20 November 2025, 
Thursday (Section 2) 

Placement Test and Proficiency Test (NUEPT) for 
students enrolled in Mid-semesters (including YÖS 
students) and students who have successfully 
completed at least B2 Module 

10 February 2026, 
Tuesday (Section 1) 

12 February 2026,  
Thursday (Section 2) 

Placement Test and Proficiency Test (NUEPT) for 
students who have successfully completed B2 Module 
at the end of the Spring semester 

7 July 2026, 
Tuesday (Section 1) 

9 July 2026,  
Thursday (Section 2) 

Placement Test and Proficiency Test (NUEPT) for 
students who have successfully completed at least B2 
Module in the Summer School 

 1 September 2026, 
 Tuesday (Section 1) 

3 September 2026, 
Thursday (Section 2) 

Announcement of Preparatory Program Level Groups 
Class Lists 

19 September 2025, Friday 

Opening and Orientation 22 September 2025, Monday 
 

Fall Term: Module 1 Start Date 24 September 2025, Wednesday 

Mid-level Progress Test 
21 October 2025, Tuesday 



 

 
 
 
 
 

End of Module Achievement Test - (EMAT-1) 
(Written and Oral) 

25 November 2025, 
Tuesday (Written) 

26 November 2025, 
Wednesday (Oral) 

Announcement of the End 
of Level General Evaluation Results 28 November 2025, Friday 

Fall Term: Module 2 Start Date 3 December 2025, Wednesday 

Mid-level Progress Test 30 December 2025, Tuesday 

End of Module Achievement Test - (EMAT-2) 
(Written and Oral) 

3 February 2026,  
Tuesday (Written) 

4 February 2026,  
Wednesday (Oral) 

Announcement of the End 
of Level General Evaluation Results  6 February 2026, Friday 

Spring Term: Module 3 Start Date 18 February 2026, Wednesday 

Mid-level Progress Test 17 March 2026, Tuesday 

End of Module Achievement Test - (EMAT-3) 
(Written and Oral) 

21 April 2026, Tuesday 
(Written) 

22 April 2026, 
Wednesday (Oral) 

Announcement of the End 
of Level General Evaluation Results 

 
24 April 2026, Friday 

Spring Term: Module 4 Start Date 29 April 2026, Wednesday 

Mid-level Progress Test 26 May 2026, Tuesday 

End of Module Achievement Test - (EMAT-4) 
(Written and Oral) 

30 June 2026, 
Tuesday (Written) 

1 July 2026,  
Wednesday (Oral) 

Announcement of the End 
of Level General Evaluation Results 

 
3 July 2026, Friday 

Summer Term: Start Date   13 July 2026, Monday 

Mid-level Progress Test  28 June 2026, Tuesday 

End of Module Achievement Test - (EMAT-5) 
(Written and Oral) 

25 August 2026, 
Tuesday (Written) 

26 August 2026,  
Wednesday (Oral) 

 

Announcement of the End 
of Level General Evaluation Results 

26 August 2026, Wednesday 



 

Official Holiday Date 
Republic Day 28 October 2025 (half-day PM) – 29 October 

2025 (Wednesday) 

New Year’s Day 1 January 2026 (Thursday) 
Ramadan Feast (Eid al-Fitr) 19 March 2026 (Thursday, eve) – 22 March 2026 

(Sunday) 

National Sovereignty and Children’s Day 23 April 2026 (Thursday) 
Labour and Solidarity Day 1 May 2026 (Friday) 
Commemoration of Atatürk, Youth and Sports 
Day 

19 May 2026 (Tuesday) 

Sacrifice Feast (Eid al-Adha) 26 May 2026 (Tuesday, eve – half-day) – 30 May 
2026 (Saturday) 

Democracy and National Unity Day 15 July 2026 (Wednesday) 
Victory Day 30 August 2025 (Sunday) 

 
 


